IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE VINCENT HOLLAREN, JUDGE OF THE ROCK-NOBLES COUNTY COURT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT UNDER AND PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 490.124.

ORDER FOR RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, the Honorable Vincent Hollaren, Judge of the County Court of Rock and Nobles Counties, State of Minnesota, has heretofore filed with the undersigned Governor of the State of Minnesota his written application for retirement, said application being made under and pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 490.124, and

WHEREAS, the said Judge Vincent Hollaren has submitted evidence that he has served as such judge, or as such judge and as such judge of a court of record, for more than 38 years,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 490.124, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Vincent Hollaren, to become effective at the close of business on December 31, 1974. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the law, and I further direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this $\frac{/\cancel{g}}{}$ day of November, 1974, at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

Governor of the State of Minnesota

Secretary of State

#27384

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV1 81974

THE COUNTY COURT
NOBLES COUNTY
WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA
56187

VINCENT HOLLAREN Judge

November 13th.1974

MON IV TOLE

PROBATE-FAMILY DIVISION

CAROL M. CHRISTOPHERSON SHARON WESTPHAL Deputy Clerks

> ALVIN J. REKER Probation Officer

Wendell R. Anderson Governor of Minnesota State Capitol Bldg. Saint Paul, Minnesota. 55101

Dear Governor Anderson:

This is to notify you that I shall retire from the office of County Judge of the District of Rock and Nobles Countres, Minnesota, as of December 31st. 1974.

This will finish up 38 years as Probate Judge and then as County Court Judge for the District of Rock-Nobles District.

I shall retire under Minnesota Statutes Section 490:124 Subdivision 1, Chapter 744 Laws of Minnesota 1973 Session.

A copy of this letter shall be sent to Minnesota Retirement System, Mr. Paul L. Groschen, Ex. Director, 529 Jackson St. St. Paul, Minnesota, to obtain the proper application blanks.

Hollaren

Sincerely yours,

Vincent Hollaren

Judge